

AMMEX Corporation

1019 West James Street, Suite 200 Kent. WA 98032

Direct Line: 1.425.251.4000 Fax: 425.251.8656

Email: info@ammex.com

January 1, 2020

RE: Letter of Guarantee

The articles comprising each shipment or other delivery made by the AMMEX Corporation to, or in the order of the AMMEX Corporation, 1019 West James Street, Suite 200, Kent, WA 98032 are hereby guaranteed, as of the date of such shipment or delivery, to be not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, nor an article which may not, under the provisions of section 404, 505, or 512 of the act, be introduced into interstate commerce.

All AMMEX products meet or exceed ASTM quality standards and are produced utilizing Good Manufacturing Practices.

All AMMEX glove products are manufactured in FDA inspected and ISO-9001 :2015 registered facilities for industrial grade gloves. The USDA regulates glove material components only. The component materials used in all AMMEX gloves and protective coverings comply with 21 CFR 170-199 for food contact.

The FDA regulates medical grade exam gloves. The FDA inspects facilities and randomly samples shipments. All AMMEX medical grade exam gloves meet or exceed FDA requirements and are manufactured in ISO-13485 registered facilities.

All AMMEX products do not violate any provisions under California's Proposition 65 within the current Prop 65 chemical listings as of today's date and therefore do not require any California Prop 65 warnings. In the event that new chemicals are added to the listing, AMMEX will either reformulate the product, or add warnings to our packaging if reformulation is not possible.

Please contact your AMMEX Sales or Customer Service Representative at 1-800-274-7354 if you have any questions, issues, or concerns.

Sincerely,

Andre Chernih

Chief Marketing Officer

AMMEX Corporation